
 

 

Meeting of the SREP Sub-Committee 
Washington D.C 
Wednesday, June 5, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Participants



SREP SUB-COMMITTEE COUNTRY MEMBERS 

 

SREP Sub-Committee Country SREP Sub-Committee Member Email 

Bangladesh/ 

Nepal 

Mohammad Alauddin/ 

Madhusudhan Paudel 

 
mohammad_alauddin4124@yahoo.com / 

mpaudel@mof.gov.np 

Democratic Republic of Congo/ 
Malawi 

Willy Kipoy S. Musalu/ 
TBD 

kipoymusalu@yahoo.fr/ 
TBD 

Denmark / 
Switzerland 

Hanne Jersild /  
Daniel Menebhi 

hanje@efkm.dk/ 
/daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 

Gambia/ 

Liberia 

Kemo Ceesay/ 

Stephen V.Potter 

 kceesay@gmail.com/ 

                  stephenp@rrealiberia.org 

Ghana/ 

Kenya 

Seth Mahu/ 

 Erastus Wahome 

seth.mahu@powermin.gov.gh/ 

wahomeerastus2002@gmail.com 

Haiti Nicolas Allien nickallien@gmail.com 

Japan / 

Korea 

Munenari Nomura/  

Dongjoon Kim 

munenari.nomura@mof.go.jp/  

amigo@korea.kr 

Netherlands / 

Sweden 

Frank van der Vleuten/ 

Marita Olson 

Frank-vander.Vleuten@minbuza.nl / 

marita.olson@gov.se 

Norway / 

Spain 

Bente Weisser / 

Beatriz Curiel 

Bente.Weisser@mfa.no /  

beatriz.curiel@mineco.es 

Tajikistan Nasimjon Rajabov Nasim.rajabov@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Ben Green b-green@dfid.gov.uk 

United States Elizabeth Lien Elizabeth.Lien@treasury.gov 

mailto:nickallien@gmail.com
mailto:marita.olson@gov.se
mailto:Bente.Weisser@mfa.no
mailto:beatriz.curiel@mineco.es
mailto:b-green@dfid.gov.uk


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 1 
 

BANGLADESH 
 
Zahidul Haque 
Additional Secretary  
Ministry of Finance  
Economic Relations Division(ERD) 
Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Agrgaon 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Email: zahid63@yahoo.com 
 
Shamshur Rahman Khan 
Deputy Secretary 
Ministry of Environment and Forests 
Bangladesh Secretariat  
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Email: shamshu_1970@yahoo.com 
 
DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO 
 
John Muloba Kitonge 
Consultant in Technical Committe for Monitoring and Evaluation Reforms 
Ministry of Finance 
11, Avenue ITURI 
Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of Congo 
Email: johnmuloba@gmail.com 
 
GHANA 
 
Seth Mahu 
Deputy Director, Renewable Electricity 
Ministry of Energy and Petroleum 
91st Starlet Road, P. O. Box SD 40 Stadium Post 
Accra, Ghana 
Email: seth.mahu@powermin.gov.gh 
 
HAITI 
 
Nicolas Allien 
Senior Energy Specialist 
Energy Cell – Ministry of Public Works Transportation and Communication 
4 Rue Marcadieu, Bourdon 
Port-au-Prince, Haiti 
Email : nickallien@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

https://mdb.climateinvestmentfunds.org/taxonomy/term/837


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 2 
 

JAPAN 
 
Yusuke Sekiguchi 
Deputy Director 
Ministry of Finance 
3-1-1Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda Ku 
Tokyo, Japan 
Email : yusuke.sekiguchi2@mof.go.jp 
 
KENYA 
 
Erastus W Wahome 
Chief Economist 
Ministry of Finance 
P.0. Box 30007 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: wahomeerastus2002@gmail.com 
 
LIBERIA 
 
Stephen V. Potter 
Program Director 
Rural and renewable Energy Agency  
New Port Stret 
Monrovia, Liberia 
Email: stephenp@rrealiberia.org 
 
NEPAL 
 
Ramesh Aryal 
Under Secretary 
Ministry of Finance 
Singhdurbar, Kathmandu 
Email: rharyal@mof.gov.np 
 
Sindhu Prasad Dhungana 
Joint Secretary and Chief 
Ministry of Forest and Environment 
Singhdurbar, Kathmandu 
Email: sindhungana@gmail.com 

Madhusudhan Paudel 
Section Officer 
Ministry of Finance 
Singhdurbar, Kathmandu 
Email: mpaudel@mof.gov.np 
 
 

mailto:wahomeerastus2002@gmail.com
https://mdb.climateinvestmentfunds.org/taxonomy/term/855


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 3 
 

NETHERLANDS 
 
Frank van der Vleuten 
Senior Adviser Energy 
Netherlands Enterprise Agency  
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, PO Box 20105, 2509 AC 
The Hague, Netherlands 
Email: Frank-vander.Vleuten@minbuza.nl 
 
NORWAY 
 
Geir Hermansen 
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
7 Juni-plassen/ Victoria Terrasse, PB 8114 Dep. N-0032 
Oslo, Norway 
Email: Geir.Yngve.Hermansen@norad.no  
 
Bente Weisser 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
7 Juni-plassen/ Victoria Terrasse, PB 8114 Dep. N-0032 
Oslo, Norway 
Email: bente.weisser@mfa.no 
 
SPAIN 
 
Laura Gonzalez Villarejo  
Procurement Specialist 
Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 
Paseo Castellana, 162, Planta 17, Desp.10, 28046 
Madrid, Spain 
Email: lgonzalezv@tesoro.mineco.es 
 
SWEDEN  
 
Marita Olson 
Deputy Director 
Global Agenda Department/Climate Group 
Ministry for Foreign Affairs 
Stockholm, Sweden 
Email: marita.olson@gov.se 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 4 
 

SWITZERLAND 
 
Daniel Menebhi (Web Ex) 
Program Manager 
State Secretariat for Economic Affairs 
Holzikofenweg 36, CH-3003 
Berne, Switzerland 
Email: daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Ben Green 
Deputy Team Leader 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
Abercrombie House Eaglesham Road 
East Kilbride, United Kingdom 
Email: b-green@dfid.gov.uk 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Elizabeth Hearn 
Policy Advisor 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Elizabeth.Hearn@treasury.gov 
 
Elizabeth Lien 
Deputy Director 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: Elizabeth.Lien@treasury.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 5 
 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Karan Chouksey 
Consultant 
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: kchouksey@adb.org 
 
Christian Ellermann 
Climate Change Specialist, Climate Change & Disaster Risk Management Division  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: cellermann.consultant@adb.org 
 
Cristina Santiago  
CIF Coordinator, Climate Change & Disaster Risk Management Division 
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org  
 
Ancha Srinivasan 
Principal Climate Change Specialist 
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: asrinivasan@adb.org 
 
AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 
 
Leandro Azevedo  
Senior Climate Finance Officer 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email: l.azevedo@afdb.org 
 
Matthew Harris  William 
Portfolio Supervision and Results Officer (AfDB CIF) 
African Development Bank (AfDB) 
Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 
Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  
Email:m harris@afdb.org 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 6 
 

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 
 
Alexis Franke 
Principal Manager, Deputy Pilar Head, Donor Co-Financing 
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: FrankeA@ebrd.com 
 
Ines De Seixas Duarte 
Associate Manager, Donor Co-Financing 
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: Deseixai@ebrd.com 
 
Dmitry Halubouski 
Associate, Climate Finance 
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: HalubouD@ebrd.com 
 
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 
 
Claudio Alatorre 
Climate Change Lead Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: calatorre@iadb.org   
 
Bernardo Deregibus 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: bernardod@iadb.org 
 
Paloma Marcos 
Gender Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: palomam@iadb.org 
 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 7 
 

Goritza Ninova 
CIF Resources Manager  
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: goritzan@iadb.org 
 
Mariel Juarez Olvera 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: marielj@iadb.org 
 
Matthieu Pegon 
Head, Blended Finance 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: matthieup@iadb.org 
 
Gloria Visconti 
Senior Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: gloriav@iadb.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 
 
Tendai Lilian Chakanaka Madenyika 
Operations Officer  
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: tmadenyika@ifc.orgThe World Bank 
 
Andrey Shlyakhtenko 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: ashlyakhtenko@ifc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:AShlyakhtenko@ifc.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 8 
 

THE WORLD BANK 
 
Leesley Hong 
Operations Analyst 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: lhong1@worldbank.org 
 
Chandrasekar Govindrajalu 
Lead Energy Specialist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email:  cgovindarajalu@worldbank.org 
 
Rohit Khanna  
Practice Manager  
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: Rkhanna2@worldbank.org 
 
Nadia Taobane  
Senior Energy Specialist  
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: ntaobane@worldbank.org 
 
 
Monyl Nefer Toga Makang 
Energy Specialist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: mtogamakang@worldbank.org 
 
TRUSTEE 
 
Jonathan Caldicott 
Senior Financial Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: jcaldicott@worldbank.org 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 9 
 

Alexandru Chitic Patapievici 
Financial Officer  
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: achitic@worldbank.org 
 
Vijay Chandra Shekar 
Financial Analyst 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: vchandrashekar@worldbank.org 
 
Chandrasekhar Sirigiri 
Business Process Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: csirigiri@worldbank.org 
 
LEGAL 
 
Manush A. Hristov 
Senior Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: mhristov@worldbank.org 
 
Akiko Ogawa Kawata 
Senior Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: aogawa@worldbank.org 



UN ORGANIZATIONS AND UN AGENCIES 
 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 10 
 

UNPFII 
 
Valmaine Toki 
Expert Member 
Member United Nations Permanent Forum on Indigenous Issues  
Faculty of Law, University of Waikato 
Hamilton, New Zealand 
Email: valmaine@waikato.ac.nz  

mailto:valmaine@waikato.ac.nz


OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds – SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Washington D.C. Page 11 
 

CIVIL SOCIETY 
 
Socheath Sou 
Director 
Live & Learn Cambodia 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia  
Email: socheath@gmail.com 
 
Irene Mwaura  
Project Officer-Energy and climate Change 
World Wide Fund for Nature Kenya 
P.O Box 62440-00200 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email:  imwaura@wwfkenya.org 
 
INDIGENOUS PEOPLES 
 
Edna Chepkorir Kaptoyo  
Executive Director 
International Alliance of Indigenous and Tribal Peoples of the Tropical Forest 
Elgeyo Marakwet Road, Off Ngong Road, P.O. Box 74908 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: ednakaptoyo@yahoo.com  
 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
 
Idoot Augustine 
Uganda National Chamber of Commerce & Industry (UNCCI) 
P.O.Box 3809, Plot 1A, Kira Road 
Mulago, Uganda 
Email: aidoot@kaa.co.ug 
 

mailto:socheath@gmail.com

